
CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE TRIATLE 2025
Gijon 14 de Junio del 2025

U9 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 NEL DIAZ ALFONSO Asturias 06:59,0

2

3

4

U11 FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 ADAIAH ACEVEDO Asturias 06:00,0

2 CORAL RODRIGUEZ CANCIO Asturias 06:31,0

3 ABRIL MARTINEZ ABRIL Asturias DNS
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U11 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 MILAN KATOCH Asturias 05:15,0

2 MATIAS TORRE CUETO Asturias 07:31,0

3 XESC CRESPI SALIDO Baleares 07:44,0

4 NEFTALY ISAIAS VICENT  SULBARAN Asturias DNS

5 IYAN IGLESIAS BARRAGAN Asturias DNS
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7
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U13 FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 INES DE BLAS SERRADOR Castilla y León 07:55,0

2 LUA FERNANDEZ GAYOSO Galicia 10:31,0

3 SARA DIAZ ALONSO Asturias DNS
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U13 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 JOEL VELASCO TRAVIESA Asturias 06:30,0

2 RAHUL KATOCH MATEOS Asturias 06:47,0

3 JOEGE CRUZ SANCHEZ Castilla y León 06:59,0

4 JAIME SAIZ DE LA H.ALVAREZ Castilla y León 07:03,0

5 JACOBO SERNA DE LA FUENTE Castilla y León 07:07,0

6 MATHIAS VAN BOVEN Baleares 08:34,0

7 ANDRES MONTERO RODRIGUEZ Asturias 09:34,0
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U15 FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 ALBA GONZALEZ REQUEJO Asturias 09:37,0

2 SARA TORRE CUETO Asturias 10:17,0

3 MARIA VINAGRERO OVIEDO Castilla y León 10:26,0

4 CRISTINA ONIS SUAREZ Asturias 11:35,0

5 JIMENA GARCIA GONZALEZ Asturias 12:14,0

6 ISIS ACEVEDO Asturias 13:34,0
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U15 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 CESAR RODRIGUEZ BLANCO Asturias 09:41,0

2 DANIEL PRIETO GONZALEZ Asturias 12:20,0

3 PAU BALLESTER ROIG Baleares 13:59,0

5 LANDER HERNANDEZ SUAREZ Asturias 16:50,0
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U17 FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 MARI LUZ FERNANDEZ ARREBA Galicia 14:15,0

2 CLAUDIA VAN BOVEN Baleares 14:51,0

3 SARA ONIS SUAREZ Asturias 16:00,0

4 CARLA CORTON PRADO Galicia 16:32,0

5 PATRICIA CRUZ SANCHEZ Castilla y León 18:30,0

6

U17 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 PABLO HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Asturias 13:59,0

2 KENAY HERNANDEZ SUAREZ Asturias 17:48,0

3 PABLO REGO VARGAS Galicia DNS

4 PELAYO MARTINEZ CAMPOS Asturias DNS

U19 FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 LUCIA CASTELLO BLASCO Asturias 15:40,0

2 LYDIA CASTELLO BLASCO Asturias 16:21,0

3 ALBA VALLEPUGA SALGUEIRO Galicia 18:49,0

4 NERE GOMEZ SEVILLA Castilla y León DNF

U19 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 GONZALO VINAGRERO OVIEDO Castilla y León 14:16,0

2 HECTOR LOPEZ SAAVEDRA Galicia 15:45,0

3 PABLO BLAS SERRADOR Castilla y León 16:24,0

4 JULIAN FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Asturias 19:03,0

5 BELTRAN SANFIZ JANEIRO Galicia DNS
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JUNIOR FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 MERCEDES VILA VEIGA Galicia 16:01,0

2 ALEJANDRA HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Asturias 19:35,0



JUNIOR MASCULINA
Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 OSCAR ARTURO LOPEZ SAAVEDRA Galicia 16:40,0
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SENIOR FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 SUE CASTELLO BLASCO Asturias 17:05,0

2 ANDREA FIRVIDA FERNANDEZ Madrid 17:33,0

3 ANA GALLARIN LOPEZ Madrid 18:09,0

4 NOELIA GOMEZ LOPEZ Madrid 18:20,0

5 INEKE ARDINES DE JOODE Asturias 18:48,0

6 MARTA ALVAREZ BUENO Baleares 21:48,0

7 ANDREA BUSTO VEGA Madrid 22:10,0

8 NOEMI PRATS PICO Baleares 23:47,0

9 EVA PAVON JIMENEZ Baleares 23:48,0

10 REYES GOLFERT JUNQUERA Asturias DNS

SENIOR MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 MARIO CANO LOPEZ Baleares 14:12,0

2 DIEGO  DIAZ GARCIA Asturias 15:24,0

3 ENRIQUE MORALES MARQUEZ Madrid 15:37,0

4 JAVIER LORENZO-ARROYO CONILL Madrid 16:07,0

5 JAVIER ALAGUERO ALONSO Madrid 16:47,0

6 JAVIER CARNERO ALONSO Asturias 16:50,0

7 MANUEL CANO LOPEZ Baleares 16:59,0
8 PEDRO BLASCO HERNANDEZ Madrid 17:22,0

9 ENRIQUE MARTIN SANTAMARIA Madrid 17:36,0

10 JOSE MANUEL BALLESTEROS MARTIN Baleares 18:12,0

11 ALEX COLLADA GARCIA-MIGUEL Madrid 18:44,0

12 GREGORIO DIAZ GONZALEZ Asturias 19:12,0

13 DIEGO GABRIEL GENTILE Asturias 19:21,0

14 IVAN ACEVEDO NOVAL Asturias 19:58,0

15 EDUARDO FUSTER FIOL Baleares 20:00,0

16 ALEJANDRO BARBA DIAZ Madrid 20:17,0

17 JUAN CARLOS GUERRERO CONDE Baleares 21:33,0

18 PABLO GARCIA GONZALEZ Asturias DNF

19 SVEN VAN BOVEN Baleares DNF

20 RAFAEL MARTINEZ GARCIA Asturias DNS

21 SABASTIÁ MUNAR MATAS Baleares DNS



MASTER 40 FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 NOEMI PRATS PICO Baleares 12:19,0

2 MARTA MATEOS Asturias 13:11,0

3 VANESA FERNANDEZ DE LA FUENTE Asturias 13:19,0

4 MARIA DE PABLO Cantabria DNS

MASTER 40 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 IVAN DE QUEVEDO Asturias 10:16,0

2 SHAHVED KATOH Asturias 10:24,0

3 RAFA MARTINEZ GARCIA Asturias 10:42,0

4 FRANCISCO ELIAS ENTRIALGO Madrid 10:44,0

5 EDUARDO FUSTER FIOL Baleares 11:04,0

6 IVAN ACEBEDO NOVAL Asturias 11:17,0

7 LUKY NUÑEZ Asturias 11:26,0

8 SVEN VAN BOVEN Baleares 11:34,0

9 DIEGO GABRIEL GENTILE Asturias 11:45,0

10 ALFONSO SUAREZ ARES Asturias 11:47,0

11 PABLO DIAZ ANZALONE Asturias DNS

MASTER 50 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 JOSE MANUEL BALLESTEROS MARTIN Baleares 10:08,0

2 DAVID CASTELLO MATEO Asturias 10:42,0

3 ANGEL HERNANDEZ Asturias 10:44,0

4 LUIS MIGUEL FERNANDEZ SANTOS Asturias 11:32,0

5 JUAN CARLOS GUERRERO CONDE Baleares 13:23,0

6 FERNANDO LAGO LAMAS Asturias 15:13,0

7 JUAN ROZA SERRRANO Asturias 15:23,0

MASTER 50 FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 SUSANA COTO FERNANDEZ Asturias 11:12,0

2 NATALIA SANCHEZ SANTA BARBARA Asturias 11:49,0

3 RUTH GOMEZ ALVAREZ Asturias 12:22,0

4 EVA PAVON JIMENEZ Baleares 13:00,0

5 NOEMI MORENO RODRIGUEZ Asturias 14:01,0

MASTER 60 FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo
1 EVA GRANDA Asturias 07:31,0

2 CONCHITA VALLINA COLLADO Asturias 0:09:51

3 EMILIA MENENDEZ MORIS Asturias 0:10:18



MASTER 60 MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo
1 JAVIER CARNERO ALONSO Asturias 05:55,0

2 SEBASTIÁ MUNAR MATAS Baleares 06:55,0

3 MANUEL JOSE ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Asturias 07:59,0

4 GREGORIO DIAZ GONZALEZ Asturias 08:30,0

5 MANUEL  GONZALEZ ARANDA Asturias 09:46,0

6 ROBERTO LLAMEDO Asturias DNS

ABSOLUTA FEMENINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 LUCIA CASTELLO BLASCO Asturias 15:40,0

2 MERCEDES VILA VEIGA Galicia 16:01,0

3 LYDIA CASTELLO BLASCO Asturias 16:21,0

4 SUE CASTELLO BLASCO Asturias 17:05,0

5 ANDREA FIRVIDA FERNANDEZ Madrid 17:33,0

6 ANA GALLARIN LOPEZ Madrid 18:09,0

7 NOELIA GOMEZ LOPEZ Madrid 18:20,0

8 INEKE ARDINES DE JOODE Asturias 18:48,0

9 ALBA VALLEPUGA SALGUEIRO Galicia 18:49,0

10 ALEJANDRA HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Asturias 19:35,0

11 MARTA ALVAREZ BUENO Baleares 21:48,0

12 ANDREA BUSTO VEGA Madrid 22:10,0

13 NOEMI PRATS PICO Baleares 23:47,0

14 EVA PAVON JIMENEZ Baleares 23:48,0

15 NERE GOMEZ SEVILLA Castilla y León DNF

16 REYES GOLFERT JUNQUERA Asturias DNS



ABSOLUTA MASCULINA

Pos. Nombre Apellido Autonomía Tiempo

1 MARIO CANO LOPEZ Baleares 14:12,0

2 GONZALO VINAGRERO OVIEDO Castilla y León 14:16,0

3 DIEGO  DIAZ GARCIA Asturias 15:24,0

4 ENRIQUE MORALES MARQUEZ Madrid 15:37,0

5 HECTOR LOPEZ SAAVEDRA Galicia 15:45,0

6 JAVIER LORENZO-ARROYO CONILL Madrid 16:07,0

7 PABLO BLAS SERRADOR Castilla y León 16:24,0

8 OSCAR ARTURO LOPEZ SAAVEDRA Galicia 16:40,0

9 JAVIER ALAGUERO ALONSO Madrid 16:47,0

10 JAVIER CARNERO ALONSO Asturias 16:50,0

11 MANUEL CANO LOPEZ Baleares 16:59,0
12 PEDRO BLASCO HERNANDEZ Madrid 17:22,0

13 ENRIQUE MARTIN SANTAMARIA Madrid 17:36,0

14 JOSE MANUEL BALLESTEROS MARTIN Baleares 18:12,0

15 ALEX COLLADA GARCIA-MIGUEL Madrid 18:44,0

16 JULIAN FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Asturias 19:03,0

17 GREGORIO DIAZ GONZALEZ Asturias 19:12,0

18 DIEGO GABRIEL GENTILE Asturias 19:21,0

19 IVAN ACEVEDO NOVAL Asturias 19:58,0

20 EDUARDO FUSTER FIOL Baleares 20:00,0

21 ALEJANDRO BARBA DIAZ Madrid 20:17,0

22 JUAN CARLOS GUERRERO CONDE Baleares 21:33,0

23 PABLO GARCIA GONZALEZ Asturias DNF

24 SVEN VAN BOVEN Baleares DNF

25 BELTRAN SANFIZ JANEIRO Galicia DNS

26 RAFAEL MARTINEZ GARCIA Asturias DNS

27 SABASTIÁ MUNAR MATAS Baleares DNS
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